Beat: News

Petroleum Minister Launches Website Of IIPE Visakhapatnam

Indian Institute of Petroleum and Energy

Visakhapatnam, AP, India, 28.05.2016, 18:56 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for Petroleum and Natural Gas (Independent Charge), Mr. Dharmendra Pradhan launching the website of Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy, Visakhapatnam, in New Delhi on May 27, 2016.

The Minister of State (I/C) for Petroleum & Natural Gas, Mr. Dharmendra Pradhan launched the website of Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy (IIPE), Visakhapatnam (www.iipe.ac.in) on May 27.

As per the Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Act, 2014, Government of India had agreed to establish institutions of national importance in Andhra Pradesh, one of them being a Petroleum University. In pursuance of this, Indian Institute of Petroleum and Energy is being set up at Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh. The institute will primarily focus on teaching and research in petroleum and energy. IIT Kharagpur will be the mentor institute for the establishment of IIPE.

Government of Andhra Pradesh has allotted 150 acres of land free of cost in Visakhapatnam district for setting up the permanent campus of IIPE and has facilitated the provision of a temporary campus in the Engineering College, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam.

IIPE will commence its academic programmes from the Academic Year 2016-17 at its temporary campus by offering undergraduate programmes in Petroleum Engineering and Chemical Engineering. Admission to these programmes will be on the basis of scores in JEE (Advanced) 2016-17.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8112/petroleum-minister-launches-website-of-iipe-visakhapatnam.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com

www.gna24.com